Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Poxy, Inc.		04/09/1991	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Poxy Adhesives, Inc.	
Street Address:	1814 Dolphin Dr.	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1469574	POWER POXY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)226-4468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142264460

Email: stephaniemelnick@melnickmelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie L. Melnick

Address Line 1: 330 E. Kilbourn Ave., Suite 1185
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie L. Melnick
Signature:	/Stephanie L. Melnick/
Date:	07/18/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Power Poxy, Inc. Articles of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0355

900082111

source=Power Poxy, Inc. Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Power Poxy, Inc. Articles of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0356

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: **JUL 16 2007**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Patricia Weben

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

745AMG:JCK 04/05/91

TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF POWER POXY, INC.

The undersigned, Robert C. Clark, hereby certifies he is, and at all times herein mentioned has been, the duly elected and acting President of Power Poxy, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), and further certifies that:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Power Poxy, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The amendment adopted relates to Article I of the Articles of Incorporation. After amendment, said Article I shall read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is Power Poxy Adhesives, Inc.

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain the same.

ARTICLE III

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the sole director and the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes section 180,1003 on <u>Ravil 9</u>, 1991.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. this 9 day of April, 1991.

NO [Seal] POWER POXY, INC.

This document was drafted by Daniel J. Brink, Esq. Please return this document to:

> 3P0 15 12:00P0 AnnMarie Groom, Paralegal Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1800 Milwaukee, WI 53202

REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0358

STOCK AMENDAUENT CA. 180

Art I Nance change to Power Pody Addie us, Inc.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

APR 2 4 1991

DOUGLAS LA FULLETTE SECRETARY OF STATE

Ally Daniel J. Brink Leinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norres + Lusel bach, S.C. 111 E Wissonsen Ave Ste 1800 Milwanker W. 5-3202

RECORDED: 07/18/2007 REEL: 003583 FRAME: 0359